[Commending Bay Area Lawyers for Individual Freedom]

COMMENDING BAY AREA LAWYERS FOR INDIVIDUAL FREEDOM (BALIF) ON ITS 20th

ANNIVERSARY OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL AND

TRANSGENDER COMMUNITY IN SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Bay Area Lawyers for Individual Freedom (BALIF) is a professional association of lesbians, gay men, bisexuals and transgenders in the legal profession whose members discuss and take action on questions of law and justice that affect the lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender (LGBT) community; and,

WHEREAS, BALIF members build coalitions with other legal organizations to combat all forms of discrimination; and,

WHEREAS, BALIF volunteers are actively involved in filing amicus briefs in court cases of interest to the LGBT community; and,

WHEREAS, The organization also promotes the appointment of lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender attorneys to the judiciary and public agencies and commissions; and,

WHEREAS, BALIF board members have been appointed to high posts in the Clinton Administration as well as at the state and local levels; and,

WHEREAS, BALIF is currently celebrating 20 years of service in San Francisco in an event on March 30, 2000, featuring Clinton Administration appointee Todd Dickinson and honoring Assemblywoman Carole Migden and Assemblywoman Sheila Kuehl; now, therefore, be it.

RESOLVED, that the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Bay Area Lawyers for Individual Freedom (BALIF) on its 20th anniversary of outstanding service to the lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender community in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000527

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Bay Area Lawyers for Individual Freedom (BALIF) on its 20th anniversary of outstanding service to the lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender community in San Francisco.

March 27, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki

Absent: 3 - Bierman, Newsom, Yee

File No. 000527

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 27, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

APR - 7 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.